Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03150709
Counties: GULF

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3M95 District:

Road Name: SR 30E CAP SAN BLAS

Limits: FROM SR 30A

Project(s): 41694315201(%)

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

TO ST JOE BAY BUFFER PRES

Federal Aid No: N/A

4,130 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
4.130 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$3,374,451.00

Please read the full advertisement

03

140
07/09/15
10

N/A

15 Days (Acq. Time)

Description:  The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, roadway widening, shoulder
construction, minor drainage improvements and pavement markings of SR 30E from SR 30A to the St. Joseph Bay
State Buffer Preserve in Gulf County. PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT.

ALT Item
Section 0001 ROADWAY
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 3-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2

0102- 77-

0102- 78-

0102- 99-

0104- 1-

N O O b~ W NP

0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3M95
Description

MOBILIZATION (41694315201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 2 (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 3 (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 4 (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 5 (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 6 (41694315201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 7 (41694315201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE
WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE lll, 6'

HIGH INTENSITY FLASHING LIGHTS, TEMP, TYPE B
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL
PRODUCTS

SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (41694315201)
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Units

LS
DA
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
CY
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
SY

LF
AC
AC
AC
EA
CY
CY

Quantity

1.000
140.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
643.000
6,134.000
7,518.000
28.000
3,756.000
867.000
588.000
202.000

9,074.000
190.000
125.000
15.350
27.000
11,107.000

5,636.000
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Section

ALT

Iltem
0120- 3-
0162- 1-11
0285-706-
0285-710-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 5
0334- 1-22
0337- 7-40

0400- 1- 2
0415- 1- 6
0425- 3-91
0430-174-124
0430-174-218

0430-174-224

0430-175-124
0430-984-129
0430-984-625
0430-984-629
0520- 1-10
0522- 2-
0546- 71-
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0710-11-101
0710-11-131

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-201

0710- 11-231
0999- 25-

0002 SIGNING

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-601
0700-12- 21

0705- 10- 2
0710- 90-
0711- 11-160
0711- 16-101

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3M95
Description
LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION
PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22, PMA

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG
76-22, PMA

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS

REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

JUNCTION BOX, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, < 10'

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -
ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -
ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

RUMBLE STRIPS

PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-
30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE
OR SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (41694315201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (41694315201)
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE,
SOLID, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Units
CcY
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

CY
LB
EA
LF
LF

LF

LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
SY
PS
SY
SY
GM
GM

EA

GM

GM
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
AS

EA
LS
EA
GM

Quantity

66.000
43,827.000
28,018.000
2,421.000
1,433.000
54,014.000
7,884.300
4,419.500

24.700
116.000
1.000
544.000
464.000

42.000

131.000
28.000
20.000

2.000
100.000
212.000

4.000

31,050.000
12,777.000
8.098
0.462

1.000
4.234

2.335
1.000

4.000
1.000
10.000
7.000
2.000
1.000

11.000
1.000
1.000
8.098
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Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3M95

ALT Item Description Units Quantity
0711- 16-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, GM 4,234
SOLID, 6"
0711- 16-231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, GM 2.335
SKIP, 6"
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